## Clyde River and Batemans Bay Historical Society Inc.





ABN: 24 004 213 040T

Tel: 02 4472 1635 www.batemansbayheritagemuseum.com

The development and maintenance of the Museum's extensive collection of artefacts, grounds and buildings is an ongoing process, requiring constant attention from our team of volunteer Museum specialists and tradespeople. Traditional fundraising methods, such as sausage sizzles at Bunnings, the Book Emporium and the Market Day handcraft stall, provide limited funds and need to be supplemented through grant funding applications. However, the current level of maintenance and restoration required for the new year at the Museum is expected to absorb most of our available funds. Accordingly, we are requesting your assistance (the great Australian public) to ensure that our plans can be achieved.



The main fundraising project scheduled for the coming **2021 Appeal** is the purchase of a workshop space for our very talented Building and Maintenance Team, which matches their skills and effort in preserving your local heritage. Currently, the team works from a small shed, which allows limited access and inadequate space and ventilation for machinery and tools. The acquisition of another shed or large container would satisfy our needs and make Les, Bill, Bob, Alan, Kim and Ross very happy.

If you would like to help us to reach a target of \$10,000 for the next calendar year, by making a donation, please complete the form below:

<b>Clyde River and Ba</b>	temans Bay Historical Society Inc.	Batemans Bay
Р	O Box 448 Batemans Bay NSW 2536	HERITAGE MUSEUM
	ort the Society's efforts to preserve its historic buildin ollowing tax-deductible amount to the <b>2021 Annual Ap</b>	=
Name		
Address		
Donation amount \$		}
Payment method (please t	ick)	
Cash		
Cheque		
Direct Bank Depos	sit 🗆	
Bank: IMB Bank BSB: 641 800 Account	* & Batemans Bay Historical Society Inc Friends of the * Number: 200756549 * Donation' and include your name. Return this form to th	
receipt or email us at <b>secre</b>	tary@oldcourthousemuseum.com, with details of your	deposit.)